
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

Eighty - Third Legislature 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature 
approved June z8, 18zo, March 18, 1840, and Mar~h 16, 184z. 

KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT SHOP 

AUGUSTA, MAINE 

192 7 



· Private and Special Laws 

.oF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Eighty-Third Legislature 



4US BANGOR MUNICIPAL COURT. 

CHAP. 107 

~hapter 107 

An Act Relating to the Salaries of the Judge and Recorder of the Bangor ::.IIunicipal 
Court. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of jJ;faine, as follows: 

'p. & S. L., r8g5, c. 2II, sec. II; as amended; relating to Bangor munici­
pal court, further amended. Section eleven of chapter two hundred and 
eleven of the private and special laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-five 
as amended by chapter one hundred one of the private and special laws 
of nineteen hundred and nine, as amended by chapter one hundred and 
forty-six of the private and special laws of nineteen hundred and fifteen 
as amended by chapter thirty-three of the private and special laws of nine­
teen hundred and nineteen, as amended by chapter forty-two of the private 
and special laws of nineteen hundred and twenty-three, is further amended 
by striking out the words "eighteen hundred" and "seventeen hundred and 
fifty" in the eighth line thereof and inserting in place thereof the words 
'twenty-one hundred' and 'eighteen hundred and fifty,' so that said section 
as amended shall read as follows: 

'Sec. II. Salaries of judge and recorder increased. Said court shall be 
held at such places as the city of Bangor shall provide and said city shall 
have power and it shall be its duty to raise money and provide a proper 
place for said court and its officers and suitably furnish, warm and light 
the same, for which there shall be paid from the county of Penobscot as 
rental in quarterly payments, the sum of one thousand dollars annually. 
The salaries of the judge and clerk thereof which are hereby fixed at 
twenty-one hundred dollars and eighteen hundred and fifty dollars re­
spectively, to be paid quarterly with all other expenses of said court, shall 
be 'paid from the treasury of the county of Penobscot and in addition 
thereof there shall be prs:>'vided the sum of seven hundred and fifty dollars 
a year for clerk hire, to be paid monthly from said treasury, providea 
however that the county commissioners of said county may in their dis­
cretion, expend a larger amount not exceeding five hundred dollars per 
year, for the employment of extra clerks.' 

Approved April 11. 1927. 
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